
Dec 26, 2025, 4:49 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 Muhazina H muhammed Afsal  
(HSBN)

kuttiyil kizhakathil, 
Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 

Thevalakkara, 690524, 
karunagappalli

  

2 24/12/2025 NIJA FATHIMA S NIYAS (FTHR) CHAVATTIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KOTTANKULANGARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

3 24/12/2025 NAISHANA N NOUSHAD E (FTHR) KOLLAKA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

4 24/12/2025 SAINABA SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(HSBN)

PUTHUPPURA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

5 24/12/2025 Sreelal S Sreekandan Nair J 
(FTHR)

Thiruvathira Pulikkal 
Vadakkathil, 

Mullakkeri, Panmana, 
Panmana, 691583, 

Chavara

  

6 24/12/2025 JAYALEKSHMI M RAJEEV K (HSBN) RAJEEVAM, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

7 24/12/2025 SHYAM KUMAR S SASIDHARAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

MANAVILAYIL, 
MALIBHAGOM 

CHAVARA SOUTH P 
O, 

THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH P 

O, 691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

8 24/12/2025 SHIHABUDHEEN KOYAKUTTY (FTHR) ERUVELILKIZHAKKATHIL, 
MENAMPALLI, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

9 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED BILAL NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) KAREENJIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

10 24/12/2025 Dhanya  S Omanakuttan (FTHR) Puthen Purayil, 
Panmana, Panmana, 
Ponmana, 691583, 

Chavara

  

11 24/12/2025 SHINAS N NASIM (FTHR) VADASSERITHEKKATHIL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

12 24/12/2025 Krishna S Raj Shibu Raj A (FTHR) Kallumpurathu 
Vadakkathil, 
Dalavapuram, 

Thekkumbhagom, 
Neendakara, 691582, 

Karunagappally

  

13 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SAJID S SHAJAHAN Y (FTHR) CHEMATHU VEEDU, 
PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

14 24/12/2025 NOORUNNIZA S SHANAVAS N (FTHR) CHANKOOR 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

15 24/12/2025 NOORJAHAN A E AZEEZ (FTHR) 236 VETTALACHAM  
VEEDU, 

NADUVATHUCHERY, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA 
PO, 691583, CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

16 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED AMEEN 
S 

SHAJAHAN (FTHR) KANNEL VEEDU, 
VAZHAYILBHAGAM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

17 24/12/2025 ABHIJA M ANI (FTHR) PUTHIYATHU 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PATTATHANAM, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

18 24/12/2025 VINAYAK 
MOHANAN 

MOHANAN PILLAI K 
P (FTHR)

NANDANAM, 
MIDAPPALLY, 

PANMANA, 
EDAPPALLIKOTTA P 

O, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

19 24/12/2025 SHUKKIRA M MUHAMMED SHAFI 
(HSBN)

SHAHANA MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALAEAST 

PO, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

20 24/12/2025 Abhishek A S Anil Kumar (FTHR) DEVANJALI, 
PALAKKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

21 24/12/2025 BEENA KUMARI VISWANATHAN K N 
(HSBN)

NADAYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

VADUTHALA, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANDHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

22 24/12/2025 SHIHANA S ANEES (HSBN) MULLIYIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
CHAVARA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

23 24/12/2025 NAJIMUNNISA ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

CHEMATHU VEEDU, 
PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

24 24/12/2025 SHAMLA A NISAM (HSBN) 406 PULIKKAL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MULLAKKERI, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA PO, 

691583, CHAVARA

  

25 24/12/2025 SEENATH SHAJAHAN (HSBN) KIDANGIL VEEDU, 
KULANGARABHAGOM, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

26 24/12/2025 Sujina N NIZAMUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

KOCHUKALEELIL, 
VAZHAYILBHAGOM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

27 24/12/2025 SHAJAHAN IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

KIDANGIL VEEDU, 
KULNGARABHAGOM, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

28 24/12/2025 Sajna A SHAFEEK S (HSBN) 008/1057 SUBAIDA 
HOUSE, MANAYIL, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

29 24/12/2025 FARSANA A MANSOOR (FTHR) A K K MANZIL, 
KOTTAMKULANGARA, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

30 24/12/2025 SEENATH JABBAR (HSBN) KAKKATHOTTU 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

MULLIKKALA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

31 24/12/2025 AMEENA BEEGAM H HAMSAR M (FTHR) KANDATHIL 
THARAYIL, 
KOLLAKA, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
KOLLAKA, 690536, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

32 24/12/2025 AJEENA MANSOOR (HSBN) A K K MANZIL, 
KOTTANKULANGARA, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

33 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED ANSIF 
N

NIZAMUDDIN (FTHR) KUNNATHU 
THEKKETHIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA P 

O, 690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

34 24/12/2025 RUMSIA  K ABDUL MANAF S 
(HSBN)

EDATHITTA 
THARAYIL, 

PADINJATTAKKARA 
P O, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

35 24/12/2025 DEVIKA S R REGHU (FTHR) DEVIKALAYAM, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

36 24/12/2025 ALTHAF H HAMSAR I (FTHR) VARAMBEL ALFIYA 
MANZIL, PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA P 

O, 690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

37 24/12/2025 KHADEEJA NASIM NASIMUDEEN (FTHR) E K MANZIL, 
CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA B P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

38 24/12/2025 swathy  rajeev rajeev  (FTHR) rajeev bhavanam, 
nallezhthmukk, chavara, 
chavara, 691583, chavara

  

39 24/12/2025 KHYRUNNISA S SHARAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KOCHU KIZHAKKE 
THEKKATHIL, 
MOTTACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA P 

O, 690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

40 24/12/2025 SHAHEERKHAN S SHIHABUDEEN K 
(FTHR)

CHERUVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

NADUVATHUCHERRI, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

41 24/12/2025 Soofiya Nizar NIZARUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

KANNEL VEEDU, 
VAZHAYILBHAGOM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

42 24/12/2025 SUMAYYA B R NOUSHAD R S (HSBN) SUMAYYA MANZIL, 
PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA P 
O, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

43 24/12/2025 THAHLIYA A ABDUL SATHAR A 
(FTHR)

SAFAMUPATTIYIL, 
NETTIYADU, 
PANMANA, 

EDAPALLYKOTTA P 
O, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

44 24/12/2025 Mubeena N Muhammed Shafi 
(HSBN)

Shafi Manzil, Maveli, 
Panmana, Panmana, 

691583, Chavara

  

45 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL A 

ABDUL SHEREEF S 
(FTHR)

NJETTARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KANNANKARABHAGAM, 
PANMANA 
MANAYIL, 

PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

46 24/12/2025 Sumayya N NIZARUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

KANNEL VEEDU, 
VAZHAYILBHAGOM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

47 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SHAN S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEVEETTIL 
KIZHAKKETHARAYIL, 

KANNANKARA 
BHAGOM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA  P O, 

691583, CHAVARA

  

48 24/12/2025 THRISHA VINOD VINOD K (FTHR) THARABHAVANAM, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

49 24/12/2025 BISILA S NIZAR H (HSBN) KOCHUTHARAYIL, 
MULLAKKERI, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA  P O, 

691583, CHAVARA

  

50 24/12/2025 RAJU JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) KOYIVAYAL, 
PARAPPAADI 

VADAKKATHIL, 
SAKTHIKULANAGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANAGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

51 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
BADUSHA T

THANGALKUNJU K 
(FTHR)

14/480 KOKKATTU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

AKKAL, PANMANA, 
EDAPPALLYCOTTA P 

O, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

52 24/12/2025 SULTHANA S SALIM M (FTHR) VAZHOLIL, AKKAL, 
PANMANA, 

EDAPPALLYCOTTA P 
O, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

53 24/12/2025 SINDHU A RATHEESHKUMAR S 
(HSBN)

ANANDA 
BHAVANAM, 

MALIBHAGOM 
CHAVARA SOUTH P 

O, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH P 

O, 691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

54 24/12/2025 SEENATH NASEER (HSBN) PARANKAMOOTTIL, 
MULLAKKERI, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA P O, 

691583, CHAVARA

  

55 24/12/2025 AJMAL SHAJI SHAJI  (FTHR) CHAKKALAYIL, 
CHOLA, PANMANA, 
PUTHEN CHANTHA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

56 24/12/2025 RUNA NAZAR SALMAN 
MOHAMMED ABDUL 

SALAM (HSBN)

KATTUKULAM 
VILLA, KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

57 24/12/2025 Shasna A Abdul shukoor m a 
(FTHR)

006, nettiyadu, Panama, 
edapallykotta, 691583, 

chavara

  

58 24/12/2025 SEENATH NAZEER (HSBN) PARANKAMOOTTIL, 
MULLAKKERI, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA P O, 

691583, CHAVARA

  

59 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHABIN A 

ABDUL KABEER 
(FTHR)

VAYALIL 
THARAYIL, 

NETTIYADU, 
PANMANA, 

EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

60 24/12/2025 Asharaf EBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

PAINUVILAYIL, 
VAZHAYILBHAGAM, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

61 24/12/2025 ASIF S SULAIMAN KUNJU I 
(FTHR)

KOTTOOR 
PADEETTATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

62 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED ARIF A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

620, 
MUNDAPLAVILAYIL, 

KOTTUKADU, 
MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

63 24/12/2025 HASEENA YOUNUSKUNJU 
(FTHR)

PAINUVILAYIL, 
CHOLA, PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

64 24/12/2025 ANZIL  K KABEER  K (FTHR) MUNDIKIZHAKKATHIL, 
MOTTACKAL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

65 24/12/2025 ANSIYA S SULAIMAN KUNJU I 
(FTHR)

KOTTOOR 
PADEETTATHIL, 

PALAKKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Dec 26, 2025, 4:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

66 24/12/2025 AL FATHIMA ABDUL 
RAHIMANKUNJU 

(FTHR)

15/708 
KOCHUMANAPPUZHA 

VADAKKATHIL, 
AKKAL, PANMANA, 

EDAPPALLYCOTTA P 
O, 691583, CHAVARA

  

67 24/12/2025 SHERIN SHANAVAS ANFAL MUHAMMED 
N (HSBN)

00, PUNNAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MENAMPALLY, 
MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

68 24/12/2025 MUHAMMAD SAHAD 
ALI 

ABDUL RAHIMAN  
(FTHR)

15/708 
KOCHUMANAPPUZHA 

VADAKKATHIL, 
AKKAL, PANMANA, 
EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 

691583, PANMANA

  

69 24/12/2025 Muhammed Althaf J Jamaludeen Kunju  
(FTHR)

230- Chettisseril, 
nettiyadu, panmana, 

Edappallicotta, 691583, 
karunagappally

  

70 24/12/2025 HAZNA ASHRAF MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF A (FTHR)

SAJIDA MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

71 24/12/2025 NEENA NAZAR AZHAR S (HSBN) ALUVILA 
PADEETTATHIL, 

vadakkumthala, 
karunagappally, 

vadakkumthala, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


